
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 1
1. Sponsor's (Public Agency) Name and Address
City of Stillwater
723 South Lewis, P.O. Box 1449
Stillwater, Oklahoma 74076
2. Name of Airport 3. Project Numbers 4. Date Prepared - Prepared by:
Stillwater Regional Airport FAA AIP 3-40-0090-022-2015 July 21, 2016 - Tyler McDonald

SWO Bid # 2-15/16
5. Name and Address of Contractor
Cooks Fence and Iron Co. Inc.
3725 S. Meridian Ave
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73119
6. Description of Work Included in Contract

7. Changes Ordered and Reason Ordered (List individual changes as A, B, C, D etc.)

8. Bid Original Contract Revised Negotiated Original Revised 
Contract Item Estimated Unit Estimated C.O. Unit Estimated Estimated
Changes No. Quantity Price Quantity Price Cost Cost

A. 2 21,330 $17.05 21,300 $17.05 $363,676.50 $363,165.00
B. 3 9 $1,115.00 7 $1,115.00 $10,035.00 $7,805.00
C. 4 4 $3,700.00 5 $3,700.00 $14,800.00 $18,500.00
D. 7 730 $58.00 820 $58.00 $42,340.00 $47,560.00
E. 8 90 $46.00 0 $46.00 $4,140.00 $0.00
F. 9 3 $1,250.00 5 $1,250.00 $3,750.00 $6,250.00
G. 10 3 $1,000.00 0 $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00
H. 12 1 $3,000.00 0 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00
I. 13 1 $5,500.00 0 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $0.00
J. 14 1 $7,500.00 0 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $0.00
K. 15 23,730 $0.80 23,500 $0.80 $18,984.00 $18,800.00

Total: $476,725.50 $462,080.00
9.  Original Contract Amount
     Supplemental Agreement #1
     New Contract Amount After SA #1
10. Original Contract Time: 120 workdays      New Contract time: 120 workdays

11. ISSUED FOR REASONS
      INDICATED ABOVE

                                   Consultant 7/21/2016
         Signature                          Title                         Date

12.  ACCEPTED BY 
       SPONSOR

                                         Mayor       
         Signature                          Title                         Date

13.  ACCEPTED BY
       CONTRACTOR

                                                        
         Signature                          Title                         Date

"Install Wildlife/Security Fencing"

This Change Order Subject to All Original Contract Provisions.

$512,861.50
$498,216.00
-$14,645.50

A. -  The quantity of work completed on this project is being adjusted to as-built quantities for this reconciliation change order. See 
Attachment.                                                                                     

Base Bid



Supplemental Agreement #1- Reconciliation Change Order

Stillwater Regional Airport, Stillwater, Oklahoma

Bid Bid Bid Constructed Constructed Reason For
Item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price              Amount Quantity Amount Change

BASE BID

1 Mobilization, Bonds, & Temporary Erosion Control 1 L.S. $19,000.00 $19,000.00 1 $19,000.00
2 Furnish and Install 8' Galvanized Chain-Link Fence with 3-Strand Intruder Guard, 

Including All Appurtenances 21,330 L.F. 17.05 $363,676.50 21,300 $363,165.00 Slightly Less Chanlink was required than originally estimated
3 Furnish and Install 16' Total Width, Double Hung 8' Tall, Galvanized Chain-Link 

Gate, with 3-Strand Intruder Guard, Including All Appurtenances, Locations As 
Shown on Plans or as Directed by the Airport Manager 9 Each 1,115.00 $10,035.00 7 $7,805.00 2 less 16' double hung gates were required than originally estimated

4 Furnish and Install 8 Foot Tall Cantilever Slide Gate Sized to Provide an Opening 
Width of 16 Feet, 8 Foot Tall Galvanized Chain Link Fence and 3-Strand Intruder 
Guard (Gate Must be Compatible for use with Elite SL3000UL 1HP8,Operator or 
approved equal) 4 Each 3,700.00 $14,800.00 5 $18,500.00 1 additional cantilever slide gate was required than originally estimated

5 Furnish and Install Slide Gate Operator (Elite SL 3000UL8 1HP By The 
Chamberlain Group, Inc., or approved equal) Including all Necessary Wiring, 
Conduit, Controllers, and All Appurtenances to Connect with Electrical Power for 
use with Chain-Link or Ornamental Slide Gates of Various Widths

2 Each 4,000.00 $8,000.00 2 $8,000.00
6 Furnish and Install 4 Foot Total Width Pedestrian Gate, Single Hung, Galvanized 

Chain Link, 8 Feet Tall, With 3-Strand Intruder Guard, Locate As Shown on the 
Plans or as Directed by the Airport Manager 4 Each 695.00 $2,780.00 4 $2,780.00

7 Furnish and Install 8 Foot Tall Ameristar Aegis II Classic 3-Rail (or approved 
equal) Fence, Including All Appurtenances 730 L.F. 58.00 $42,340.00 820 $47,560.00 8 foot tall decorative fence was substituted for 4 foot tall decorative fencing in the terminal area

8 Furnish and Install 4 Foot Tall Ameristar Aegis II Classic 3-Rail (or approved 
equal) Fence, Including All Appurtenances 90 L.F. 46.00 $4,140.00 0 $0.00 8 foot tall decorative fence was used instead

9 Furnish and Install 8 Foot Tall Ameristar Aegis II Classic 3-Rail (or approved 
equal) Single Hung Pedestrian Gate, 4 Feet Wide, Location As shown on Plans or 
as Directed by the Airport Manager, Including All Appurtenances 

3 Each 1,250.00 $3,750.00 5 $6,250.00 2 more 8 foot tall gates were required instead of 4 foot tall gates
10 Furnish and Install 4 Foot Tall Ameristar Aegis II Classic 3-Rail (or approved 

equal) Single Hung Pedestrian Gate, 4 Feet Wide, Location As shown on Plans or 
as Directed by the Airport Manager, Including All Appurtenances 

3 Each 1,000.00 $3,000.00 0 $0.00 8 foot tall decorative fence was used instead
11 Furnish and Install 8 Foot Tall Ameristar Aegis II Classic 3-Rail (or approved 

equal) Cantilever Slide Gate, Sized to Provide an Opening Width of 16 Feet (Gate 
Must be Compatible for use with Elite SL3000-UL Operator, or Equal) Including 
All Appurtenances 1 Each 5,692.00 $5,692.00 1 $5,692.00

12 Furnish and Install 5' Steel Creek Crossing Gate, Locate As Shown on the Plans or 
As Directed by the Airport Manager 1 Each 3,000.00 $3,000.00 0 $0.00 No creek crossings were required

13 Furnish and Install 10' Steel Creek Crossing Gate, Locate As Shown on the Plans or 
As Directed by the Airport Manager 1 Each 5,500.00 $5,500.00 0 $0.00 No creek crossings were required

14 Furnish and Install 15' Steel Creek Crossing Gate, Locate As Shown on the Plans or 
As Directed by the Airport Manager 1 Each 7,500.00 $7,500.00 0 $0.00 No creek crossings were required

15 Remove Existing Fence - Chain-Link, Barbed Wire, or Ornamental, As Shown on 
the Plans - Waste Off Airport Property 23,730 L.F. 0.80 $18,984.00 23,500 $18,800.00 Slightly less fence was removed than originally estimated

16 Construct Sidewalk – 4” Thick, as Shown on the Plans 10 S.Y. 66.40 $664.00 10 $664.00
17 Insurance Premium to Add City & Engineer as Additional Insureds to Contractor's 

Liability Policy 1 L.S. 0.00 $0.00 1 $0.00
Total Base Bid $512,861.50 $498,216.00

Install Wildlife/Security Fencing

Cooks Fence & Iron

AIP 3-40-0090-022-2015      Bid #02-15/16


	Stillwater Fencing 2015 SA#1
	Stillwater Fencing 2015 SA#1 Attachment

